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194 RE: cinl Exception For Unrestricted Office Building and Offices
=137-X granted January 22, 197h +o Property Now Owned By
Thomen F. liastings vith the Street Address of 458 Maln Street,

Reisterstown, Marylund 21136

Septembor 8,

require [further zoning office review (copies of engineer or surveyor sealed
plans) and rescluticn of mome outstanding insues. Zoning mpecinl hearings
tc amond the approved plan may be required bafors any final zoning
approvals of a use change to medical office can be given,

weer pro
2oning 61tuns

It would uddmomny be o
pprectated 1f you could re -
Mrn Rome Jneger, 0"Vonor, Fiper & Flynn® Gl0oootoitll S P e b mai®

trust that the Information set forth in this letter In Dear Mr. Jablon,

sufficiontly detailed and responsive to the request. 1f you meed furthar
information or have any questions, pleasc do not hositate to conisct wme
B887-3391 (FAX - 887-5708).

A check for the s

1 have received soms hope conveyed by a verv nice {ndividusl, Mr. Jack Dillon um of $40.00 1s enclosed as required.
vho tried to help unravel an incrensingly Inconsistent approach on my part

to assist my father, a retired senior citizen in the following endeavor.

Johan L. Hastings
Thomas ¥. Hastings

30 West Pleasant Will Road
Owings Hills, WD 21136

Very Lruly yours,
My father cperated a small business from the above property granted by the above

Special Exception until his recent retirement. He attempted to sell or lease the
property rfor & period of 8 months vith virtually no market interest. My husband,

@a CPA did utilized the office for business in that interim, but not in a paying
capacity. Now he has received s letter of intent from n dentist to utilize thin
building for his dental practise, but will not issue a comtract until the
confirmation is received in writing that he can do so within the prr.vnlon- provided
for in the unrestricted Office use of the previously granted Th-137-X

1 have received various responses from various ZADAM persormel ranging from need for

a variance, specinl exception, and special he-ring during the past week that I spont 2%
111 West Chesapeake instead of sanding and sealing =y wood floors in preparation

for selling my own house, ns I had hoped to spend my time.

RE: 458 Main Street
Proposed convarsion of = rn-unq
R.0. zoned Class "B" o
building to 100% 'miir‘n\ o dental
office
Zoning Case #74-137-X
Ath Eleckion District

hn L. mui-
Planner 11

Doa: Nr. & Ms. Hastings:

This lotter references yoor previous correspondence, plans, and
meoting yesterdsy on the above referanced property concerning the question
of 100% medical or dental office hel mitted within tha provisions of
the original zoning hearing in case #74-137-X.

1 explored all of these options and feel it is very relevant to declare that even
the new requirements fcr medical use - 12 parking spaces based on the square footaga
have been met under the previous site plan approved as a part of Th-i3T=X. No exterior
changes have been made or plan to be made to this property. And warth indication

i th: photograph cf the property that has been substantinlly upgraded ($53,000. in
improvements) from its previous deteriorated condition at time of sals by Larry
Knight to my father » but strictly In cosmetic fentures.

Based cn the above information, the zoning office staff has been
able to determine that since the R.0. zoned Class "B* office hbullding was
gronted said use under the above referenced hearing and once the use was
implemented within a period of two years of the qranting of the zoning c:
(January 22, 1973), then Section S02.5.A of the Baltimore County Zoming
Segulations applies. This ragulation will allow the uge of 100% of the
R.0. office building for medical/dental office use as a matter-of-right if
4.4 off-street parking per 1,000 square feet of gross building ares are
provided on site.  Compliaace with this requirement was shown on the
red-1ined site plan provided for zoning review.

A phon: call Mr.Dillon made to Mr. Carl Richards on our behalf to try to clarify
this fisue seemed to indicate that the Unrestricted use of the Ti-137-X Special
Exception should allow dental practise use of this property without additionsl
zoning pe. titioni Again, even the intent of current restricticna related to
parking were met vth the approved site plan, so at best it would be adding scme
pow notes per the nev petition format but no site changess, and At very high cost.

However, please be aware that upon review of the above information
the ataff has determined that changes to the approved site plan in zoning
case §74-137-X have occurred. Particularly in light of the access driveway
and parking area shared between 456 and 458 Main Strest, these changes will

I have included this long winded background because there is a humen dimension to

Y.hn situstion in that the delny and cost that such a pemmu \nmld cmh nu
robably cause this opportunity to sell thig property to fall through.
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Main Street - mzune Practise of Dr. Peter Ferra, #409 Drs. Flelds and Pick -

Pediatric Dentistry, and #460 Physical Therapy sometimes with substantial addit.ons
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This DI!Ed, Manr T ====nt Uthmmes = duy of

in the yoar one thuusand i

d nnd

Larry ¥, Bndght, party---

07 TSRS 3 i

= of the first pazt and

Thomas F. lstings, party- = e

of the second part

Warnwssctn, That . consideration of the sun

Ninety-five thousand and no/100

($95,000.00) Dollars, the recelpt of which

the said party of the first

dogs  grant and convey to the said party ofsthe second part, his

heirs
Permonal reprOsCNLALIVE SUTCERINE a1id BSSIEIIE =msmmm <mmmm e e mme e

in fee simple. all

1117 e CSUR— VY of ground situste n Fourth Election District,Raltimore County
and described as follows, that is 1o ray

HEING all that piece or lot lo. eight (8) (in the original Deed), situnte in
Baltipore County,State of Maryland commsencing for the same at o wtone Eixed in che
ground on the north eide of an avenus 33 feet wide opening on the Baltimore-
Relscerstown Turnpike and running theoce North 10 degrees West 4 porches to a stone
£1xed in the ground and cthence Xorth 86 degrees 30 minutes East 20 pershes to the raid
Baltidore-Reisterstown Turnpike and thonce South 10 dorocs East & perches to the
southenst comer of mald lot and then bounding on satd 33 foot avenuc tu the place of
beginning. Containing and laid out of 1/2 acre of land more or less. The improvements
thercon baing known as 458 Main Strect, aleo known as Redstorstewn Road,

BEING the same lot of ground described in a Deed dated Septumber 14,1973 and recorded
anony the Land R ecords of Baltimorc County in Lider EHKIR. Ko. 5395 folio 624 wae
granted and conveyed hy Anna L. Goebert, unto Larry L, Knight.

SUBJRCT to the legal operation and offsct of a 10' utility easement descrihed in a
Deed and Agreepent dared July 28,1970 und recorded among the Land Records of baltimore
County in Liber 0TG Mo. 5119 “n"io 178 from Warren W, Goebert and Anna L. Gochert to
Baltimore County Maryland. (The said Warren W. Gochert departed this 1ife on or ahour
January 15,1973),

SUBJECY to esvinants and restrictions of record.
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September 1%, 1994

PLOT PLAN:
Re: Proposed Conversion Of An Existing R.0.
Gtfice To Hedical/Dental Offices
Hastings Proparty

Miggins Lazarus 9/24/94

456 Main Reisterstown, MD 21136

Subject Propertiest ¢
t M. Vincent Clews Deed: B528/615

458 Main Street, Reisterstown, MD 21136
Thomas F. Hastings Desd: 6639/138

It is mutually beneficial that the Current separate ownership va.
previcus joint ownership be acknowledged by Baltimore County ZADH.

7The referenced Plot Plan clarifies building uae, parking ingress/egress,
and allocation of packing spaces within each desded metes and bounds
descriptions for the twe ‘ndividual properties.

We hereby mutually reciprocate approval of the above referenced Plot Plan

to frhieve Medical Office Use, if so desired and Petitioned to Baltimore
Coun:y ZADM for the above roferenced proparties.

W) )

W. Vincent Clews

ores _EIH ST
7

cwus . Hastings
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istances:

. N80'27 47" E 302.64 feet;
. 1430 52" E (deed N 10 W 4P) 66.00 feet; N
23430' 52" E 66.00 feet; S B027' 47"W 302.64 feet o the place of

beginning as recorded in Deed Liber EHK Jr. 6639, Folin 138.
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fronsmit FAX mezsagies 24 hours a day. 7 days o week.

Scptembor B, 1934
Nr. %oger B. Haydan
Baltimore Couaty Executive
400 Washington, Ave.
‘Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Uayden,

! recently attempted to help my Ffather, a senict citizen in what
developed inte . confusing zoniag sitwation that impedod the sale
of his small place of businoss, a previously residential building
on Main Street in Reisterstown. AS you are aware vary slow office
leago/salos throughout our county made a porsonal impact on my
family, depending on the rental/sales of this property in their
retiroment incomo plan. The Luilding remained on the market for a
year with no loase/buy interost.

We naeded te determine Af a previously granted Spucial Exeap'ion
would allew a dentist interested in buying the proparty to set up
his practide as others have on Main strcet that has transitioned to

predominately individual practise/service businessas - doctors dentisis,

real estate/insurance agents. wWikh

2 out providing tedious details
(and with somo sericus

th
reservations on the system's ability to allow
layman to decipher and personally solve zoning issuesi, I want to
commond the cfforts of Jack Dillon of Planning and John Lewis and
Carl Kichards of ZADM to assist us.

Qnce on the right track, rather than the

frustrating feeling of
" taking a number r rating feeling

i : + 2 bureaucratic shuffle”, I folt thal tiiese
individuals understood and empathized with the eri 1 nature
Yopimely vosponse meant with a contract for tho property on tho
table wiaiting for this zoning clarification.

Y2t all the informatlon and intevprotation gainod from thaese depart=-
MENLs were ones that we wished to hear, but that does not diminish
the appreclation that I fael in the quick execution of thiy matter.

L an afraid I can not yet convay my parents' appreciation. Prankly,
they feol a sense of powerlcssness soma of thia information han evoked
in thom and admitted to mo yosterd- At they have not slept well
during the two waeks fueling that a littlc tow much power over thelir
Loncerns restu in those Baltimore County gove nt of fices.

The secoid stage of my lott constructive criticism now begine and
the "buck stops in your office* for uotting the leadarship d'rection
I8 ichose issucs. Middle ircome, small propercy owners (parti larly
oldor people) suem ta have diminlahing authority to solve the own
pecsonal zoning issues without vesorting to a d ot
EXTREMELY COSTLY professionals- surveyors, landscape architects,
ongineors, and attorneys. Vi iry whan a new
drawing with new site information of a substantisl naturo is roquired
But T can provide very specific ~aases from my personal cxperiencos
and others when this is not logrcally nocessary and certainly is not
$8 oalfective. This provious political science major, Senatorial
wear old citizen is vory unhappy
not have accompanying rolativols
Having racently played doveloper subdividing

intern, and altogether cynical 34
that relatively simplc mat-ers do
simple procedures,

By 1.02 AC lot (50 we can sell

Victorian and buifa'on ) is grigPul
I have further ing
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its from a worn
ttle people®
But I am not going to detail
by Lhe typical constituent ca
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by & mechanical pen beari
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i88ues and have pagos upon pages of
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asty .HZ:
e e
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i 21117
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e (410) B87-3353

prenber B, 1998

zoning Case d74-131-X

¥lgctdun Dl

gonce, plans, wid
sning the question
the provieions of

your jrevicus
yunced p
i por

b
cose #78-137-X

affice €tall han boan
office bullding wae

o gross building ¢« re nre
raquirement waw shown on the

upan review of the abewe  iaformation
Lo the approved sitc plan in zoning
1y in light ot 2 driveway

n St nanges will

the a

have been mllowed, and reinforces the small town charscter of this area of residences
giving vay to antique shops, attormeys, insuraice agents, photographers szall
practise doctors and demtists and should provide no negative impact to the comms

Since time is 80 criUical in real estate transactions, we would greatly sppreciate
ur decision co this matter at your earliest convemience. This potentia. buyer
11 pay in cash without fimancinmg, 5o settlement could take place within ten days
the resolutien of this matter. Another reason this potential buyer is 50
e osirue with the time lag of RIS lssuc, Jheic Is 4G S - G week processing time
Por Finaneins ‘hat would sliow for Zore ilme to clarify the zouing situatica.
a copy of your response To
gﬁ 80 we cmu; save the mail

% would ndditionelly be mpprecisted 1T ypu comd

M Roae Jaeger, O' iper & Slymn 410-5:

ize

A check for the sum of $40.00 is enclosed as required.

Ann Lo hastang
Thewas ¥. Hastir
1994

sbr T,

ivw (coples ol

Landing issues
v be required before any
can b given,

and "

o amend the approved plan
approvals of a uge change to &

1 trust that the mat don thoin this det
valficiently o tailod ond g
information or hav any quest un:

M7-3391 (FRA - BB1-5700).

Vo to
enge do ot hesitate to contact

vory ruly

N 02

L. Laewin

August 28, 199%

Mr. Arnold J. Jablon F
Director of Zoning Adminisuration
and Development )

111 West Chasapeake Ave.

Towson, Marvisnd 2120k

RE: Spectal Exception For Unrestricted O
76-137-X granted January 22, 1974 to Property HNow Ovned
T s F. Hastings vith the Street Address of 458 Main Street,
Reisterstown, Maryland 21036

ice Building and Offices
¥

Dear Mr. Jablen,

I bave received some hope conveyed by a very nice individunl, Mr. Jack Dillon
o tried to help unravel rn increasingly inconsistent approach on my part
%o agsist my father, a retired senior citizen in the folloving endeavor.

ther cperated a small businces from the above Property granted by the sbove
gﬂ.:ﬂaeiwm until his recent ratirement. He attempted to sell or lesse the
preperty for a pericd of 8 months with virtually nc market Lntercs\..‘ My husband,
% CPA did utilized the office for business in that interim, but not in o payiey
capacity. Now he has received a letter of intent frem a dentist to utilize this
Soildisg for his demtal practise, tut will not issue a contract until the -
confirmation is received in writisg tnat he can do so within the provisicas prov.
for in the unrestricted Office use of the previcusiy granted T4=L3T-X .

from need for
eceived various responses from various ZADAM personnel ranging
e specianl exception, and speclal hearing during the past veek that I spen
111 West Chesspeake instead of sanding and sealing my wood floors in preparation
¢or selling my owp house, as T had hoped to spend my tize.

+ 8t

all of these cptions and feel it is very relevant to declore that even
En:‘::-r::qmrmznu for medical use - 12 parking spaces bmsed on the sq:nr:ﬂt‘anua;:mr
have been met under the previous site plan approved as a part of T4 137-X. nlextet‘
changes have been fade or plan to be made to this propersy. And verth ilzﬂél::;onn
is the photograph of the property that has teen substancially upgraded (553,000. in
mprnveoenw) from its previous detfricrnt:d wrm"‘c" at tize of sale Larry
Knight to my father s but atrictly in rosmetic features.

i & larify
Mr.pillca made to Mr. Carl Richards on our behalf to try to ¢
A phone call Mr AL o8 o ate that the Unrestricted use of the Tu-137-X Speciol
Llow dental practise use of this property without additicnal
A intent of current restrictions related to
e best it vould be adding some
re pet vith the approved site plan, 5o Bt
per the nev petition format but me site changess and: OF ve1v high co

new notes

human dimension to
cluded this long winded background because there is a
th:.::n’;:tlon ‘n that the delay and cost that such a petition would creste vill
bly cause rtunity to sell this property to fall throush. HLW?I‘UUE
et ey roperiies on Main Street, Reisterstovn includingf k05

Pr. Peter Ferra, #U09 Drs. Fields and Plck -
in Strest - Pedlatric Practise of L
gduu—u Dentistry, and #i60 Physical Therapy scmetiues with substantial additions

© request. 10 you need furth

(2773

J el O /)/I‘/d /
j-fu‘rl[.‘,; Y \/[;‘/t. 7y M/ (en /?’L//;‘)A/a{/ j‘c
Ve Lk 9 wotlet diar

g

Sellh m o bl Prgredy /n Sz Celormzelt

/! Gm ety %y > WL L1l =an

nteme fvicae. Mo zf/fj}/ v ﬂ}»f// e
Latf 2l (o leicd 15 St o 74 ﬂyg/f‘fj
72’7 et ahe (ldion. in ZA) v S
{/4’-..@;// Colted 7/ 757, e ,_Aﬂz@&"r).__

/?3‘, /zfﬁ 7 [/_,,/ J(/cwzz/g v //LZ‘-')J}%’
o ek s et add lle U ollns

%‘f/’f g ey ek

JaMN L. Hastings
™amas r. Wastings
Sopreacer B, 1994
vage 2

reqaire further zoning office raview
(ropiss of engine
plans) ond resolution of som atending Seruet.  Soning - speiel semiiss
. u

to amerd ‘he approved plan may be
SPPEOVALE of a ue changa 1o medieal offinn e ee orors 0 Einal conisg

T rriet that the informati
h sn set Lorth 3
Sufficiantly “dotailod and soopomoive to the requumt m:rL‘):;: et Pt
s or

informarion or have any quasts a
e uH7-573al)“: onc, pleais 4o not hesitalv Lu contact me

Vary Lzuly yours,

NEE .

An L. Lewis

Plannor 1T

N

T

Baltimere Courry Gover
Ovfice of Zoning Admin
and Development Manageme

&

e4t Chroopeake Avenue
D 21704
M 1410) 8872353

Septemhor 6, 1991

30 West Pimasant .ill Koad
Owingn Millx, ¥ 31136

fice
19 Lo 1001 redleal or dental

& Mo Hastings:

This letter refercnces your orevious corraspondunce, plana, or
meeling yeuterday on the above referonced propsrty concarning the questiu
oI 1008 medical or dental office Leing perwitrod u
tno original zonirg hearing in caso #74-137-%..

the provisions i

Based on the apove informatisn, tac s
e to determine that sinca fhe B.0, office ve1lding oy
granted said use under ‘o above ref od hisaring and ence t
irplemented within a pariod of tws yeara of the greut
(January 22. 1371), then Sostlon 502.%.A ul Uw Baltimsrs Uounty
K ations Applies. This regulaticn will olluw Lhe use I
R.0. offfra huilding for nedical/dent use ac a matter-ef-right if
4.5 aff-atroot parking per 1.000 nouaiw [wet of gross building orea are
provided on pite Compliance will thig raquirefent was shown on the
rad-1ined cito p seouded. Ly apnlsg review. =

3 oftice stall aas bean

R
| Houever, plenss Lv awars that GPGN Fe¥ieN S

i 1 review of the above information
H the weaff hao  determined Lhal changes Lo the approved site plan IR zZening
| mase 474-237-% hawe ocourid. rarticularly in Ligat of the a Arivewny
| and parking aren shared bulween 456 and 458 Nain Strest these changes will

FOBIL Fan Nt
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David L, Barnard
141 [ H04C,

W. incent Clews
B ~ (T

June 71, 1980

Wood ley Auenme ‘\ (2% 2l
\ parking

residenhial

trenry H.Lewis
ratz/19%
Thermas

10 J Court, Felstaresomm, bD. 21138

Henrip 4l Lewis
6207 [ puse

by RT.F., inc. on 103 for the Hastings Praperty only. The site pli for 408 Main
Property) waa campied from the Pict Ples 1 Asssmmec Acslicesion for Chenge of Qoomency.

2378 gross 4. 7L @ 4.5 49./1000 8. 1. = 11 spaces req.
proveien = 12

epas
AR 2000 gross 8q. 1L @ 3.3 801000 o9, 1L = 7 opanes reg.
spuces provided = 8
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Pursuant to the advertisenent, posting of property, and public hearing on the above Petition and
i appearing that by reasen of.the requirements of Section 502.1 of the Baltimore

+ 197 -, that the Special Excoption for an Office Building
fices should be and the same is GRANTED, from and after the date of

p Order, subject to the approval of a site plan by the State Highway Adminis-

and it appearing that by reason of.

the above re-classification should NOT BE HAD, and/or the Special Exception should NOT BE
‘GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County, this.
of..

<= 197 __, that the above re-classification be and the same Is hereby

DENIED and that the sbove described property or area be and the same is herehy continued as and
to Temain a.

---zone; and ar the Special Exception for.

be and the same is herely DENIED.

o

WILLIAM D, FROMM
cron

5 ERIC DINENNA
P —

October 25, 1973

Mr. 5. Edc DiNenna, Zoning Commissionar
Zoning Advisory Committes

Oifica of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Deor Mr. DiNenna:
Commants on Item F77, Zoning Advisory Commitiss Mesting, October 23, 1573, are es follows:
Property Ownen: Larry E. Knight
Location: Interection of the W/S of U.5. route 140 (Relsterstown Road) and the N/S of
Avenve
Existing Zonings D.R.16 and D.R.2.5
Proposed Zoning: Special Exception far office and office building

Na. of Acreu 1
Distict: 4

Curbing must be provided sround the parimeter of the parking arer.
It Is also suggested that the spacial sxception be [imited 1o the use of the exiving front building.

Vary tuly yours,

%‘«‘,"C'_/l'l—g .v/-‘-’t?

Jobn L. Wimbley
Plonning Spaciolist It
Projact & Davelopment Planning Division

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 103 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Dater  Ruvember 2, 1973

¥r. S, Eric Dillenna

Zoning Cormissioner

Gounty Office Building
land 2

1 Ma 120k
Tousei Har Z.A.C. Meoting of: October 23, 1973
Rer item 77 S e
Froperty Owmer: larry E.
hcnzﬁ{: 3 L}u 35 the W/S of U.S. foute 1L0 (Reisterstown Jdoad) &
Fraaine dortnes LATE BIoMREANE As

Proposed 2oning: Special exception for office & office bullding

District: Lth
No. Acresr 1

Dear Mr. DiNennai

No adverss effect on student population.

Very truly yeprs,

b de
WNR/ml W. Nick Petrovich
Fleld Representative

MARCUG M. uBTEAnS
g

mwan

Lo Laug
OB B LA, are

BB GEARD € WUESTCE

SR

T

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

JEFFERSOM BUILDING  TOWSON, MARYLAND 21304

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
Disans L Cowvons. PE Wes. 7. Mavaza

Novesber 8, 1973

Hr. S. Eric DiNenna
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 2120%

Re: Item 77 - ZAC - October 23, 1973
Property Qwner: Larry E. Knight
Intersection of WS of U,S, Route 140 ( Reisterstown Road) and the
N5 of Woodley Avenue

special Exception for office and office bullding
District &

Dzar Hr, DiNenna:
Although this site is not expacted to add greatly to the existing

traffic, the continued cxpansion of offices n this ares can onl
aggrevate the serious traffic problems already existing on Reisterstuwn

Road,
Very truly yours,
o d 2
Hichael 5. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate
HSF/pk

WiLiam T. Sani=a

.. seing Ln
iocated at

.. Foute 14
¢ ooiley A

wanh
recor.ea

ag thence

. 5%
B or last line of
L

an et 4
s":\_‘ dead and along tag lortn side of 4ucs wenue (53fnet wiae),

South 36 Aegra<g ‘. mins
to # point tnteniea to va ut the
.5 zuning as GRown On .nu
Being 200 feet «est amu pAra
taence Leaving the nullines of
runnine #itn sald zonine divie
Norty 04 aeiress 16 -inut
+3 intersect tne sscong lizme o
t and s.s0 b
Larey :

seconds dest be feet, mare
fro-
or Lesg, e =
‘mgbert to
Voriersmith t
ded amonr the 5 2
5395, page 622, thence ¢
ing division line ans r
from fondersnmith to .
NoPth D8 des-eos 16 minstss 12 seconds Weat 66 foet, =afe
or less ;3';mrm 118 BAcOnL OF th 36 degres 30 ninute _:gt 20
perch 11ne of said i fros Vonoersaith to inight, tnence running
and binaing along sa.i line, . i
rees 30 minutes zacst 193 feet, more ol
toa 1n}f°§§hvxggn Cirest, U, S, #outs 1k, at the'ond of said tiga.
!hcnczorlulnln‘ and ding in eaid road and aith the third él".; of .
said deed from vandcrsmith to Pnight ani alea with the third line o
the deed froam Gogbert tc nuight, e
5 " iess, to the pi
Soulr 10 degrees Zaat 132 feet, mora or gar hos Lha Lo
Gontaining approximately 0,59 acres of land, RO
i:.rgﬁ?:“i.uum- on mimn ta irzlude all those portions og the
Shoys-referenced i-.s Lying within the area presently designated as
DR=16 on the Baitir re County Zoming ‘apse

ni oty @ zan-
dand

o

BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLANG 21304 October 29, 1973

——BaLtmMore CounTy, MARYLAND

DepartMENT OF HEALTH——

BONALD 1. WOOP, M.D. MPH.
BURTY SrAv amn covery masiry ceRicEn

Mr. 8. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning ard Zoning

County Offfce Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Hr. DiNenna:

Comments on Item 77, Zoning Advisory Committce Meeting
October 23, 1973, are ms follows:

Property Owner: Larry E. Knight

Location: Intersection of WS U.S.Reel40
and H/5 Woodley Avenue

Precent Zoning: D.R. 16 and D.R. 1.5

Proposed Zoning: Speclal exception for office and

offfce building

eisrerstown Rd.,

Ko. Acres: 1
District: 4

Metropolitan water and sever are avallable.

A moratorium was placed on new sewer connections in the

Gwynns Falls Grainage Basin by Dr. Nell Solomon, Secretacy of
Health and Mental Hyglene on Sept.l3, 1973; therefore, approval
may be wicthheld for this connection.

Very truly yours,
s o
;(gupﬁ\’\‘
Thomas H. Perlin, Director
BUREAY OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

HYBinng

Wieiam T Sae

T A




OFIGTHAL

Mﬁc! OF
ST IS BN TS

RANDALLSTOWN, MD. 21133 LOV. 26, 1973

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

PeN— N}

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, *hat the annazed advertisement waz
published In THE JEFFERSONTAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimere County, Md., smssobwxsscl
o _ove.birn ... cueremtvewmaks before the....._ A0t

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE E

THIS IS TO CENTIFY, that 1he annexed advertisement of
sric Dinenna

Decenber 6, 1973
| S.
Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

cotner of Relaterstown Road und Woodley Ave. way inserted in THE COMMUNITY TINES, o weekly tewspagecs publisheod
Petitioner - Larcy E. Knight for Oetles dad OtHce utiding. 4 in Baltinore County, Maryland, snce o wiek Tt Ona ke e dayol .. Decopher ... ... . 19.73., the Mt publication
f weekf bofore the 26th day of Nowe, 1973 that is 1o sy e ame é.'% ::DT:"““""'M““’"" ----- Hovesber
ol i e sk of  Hoverier 22, 1973, E'..'l.'.:. “"h'_: e

Ath District

5

N

HEARING: Monday, December 10, 1973 (1:00 P. /"i: |
L=
By
Merm Wesh
e e i Cost of Adverlisement, 5.

o

Distriet..
STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Inc.

Posted tor: 2 T1T

i
I
it

i
:

i

f
M. 1
i il

The staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning has reviewed the subject
petition and has the following comments to offer.

I

I
d

Office uses are consistent with the intent of the Comprehensive Zoning
Map as recommended by the Plenning Board and subsequently adopted by che
County Council on March 25, 1971.

re [ aan Lot

i
!

It should be noted that the frame garage te the rear of 7458 Relsterstown
Road oes not lie entirely within the D.R. ii cone boundaries.

i
il
I’

2
if
i
!
¥

If the proofs of Sectlen 502.4 are met, any development should be con-
ditioned to an approved site plan.

Wliliam D. Fr%iv::{or of

Planning
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Towsen, 11 V. © vorwn
Towusen, Marylend 21204

i
I
i

1

il

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
FUNCTION

Descriptions checked and T
outline plotted on map el St
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Yeur Petftion has been received snd accented for filing
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Petition number added to
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Denied

i1
5{

I
3

A
I:nl ng Commisaional i
§ Granted by

2C, BA, CC, CA

Revised Plans:
Change in outline r description___ Yes

—
retitionss_LAEEy Bo inight Reviewed by:

—No

Faritionsr's Atterney OSERORIR ko ThomS  Foviewed
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PETITION #R ZONING RE-CLAJLIFICATION
‘ ANIYOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION e
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 7'4;{1.‘11

I, -we,... Larry B. Enight ... __.I legal owner. . of the property situate i Beltimore
County and which is described in the description and plat sitached hereto and made a part boves!,
hereby petition (1) that Uhe soning status of the herein descrided property  : re-classified, pursusnt

10 the Zoning Law of Baltimors County, from a8- - - weate
J—— ey 5 R

See attached description

and (2) for a Specisl Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zonaing Reguistions of Baltimore
Couaty, 10 use ihe berein described property, for._ @ffica and_office building .

Properly is 10 be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
L or we, agree to pay expensss of above re-classification and/or Special Exception sdvertislng,
posting, elc., upam Aling of thig petition, ard further agres to and are 1o be bound by the waing
and restrictious of Maitimare County adopled pansusst. to ibe Zcaing Law for Baltimere

Address_ 500 5. Moin_Steeet ...

--Reisteratown, Maryland, 21136

Protestast's Attersey
A;'g‘z“ W, Pennsylvania Avenu
Towson, RALYland mu’r“
mﬁ-'ﬁ’km Commissioner of Baltimore County, this._..23th ___________dey
of- Qodober----. 1973., that the subject matter of this petition be advartised, as
euquired by the Zoning Law of Baliimore County, in two newspapers of gemoral circalstion through-
ot County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
, 0f Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Bullding In Towsom, Baltimore
N\

EALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEER
’ November 23, 1973

f Bernhardt L. Trout, Esq.,
' 02 W. Ponnsylvania Avenue

1
dohn J. Dillon  qougon, Maryland 21204
EEXXKKXXXXX

[ RE: Special Exception Petition
! Ttem 77 o
| Larry E. Enight - Petitioner

Dear Mr. Trout:

The Zoning Advisory Committeec has reviewed the
% g pians submitted with the above referenced petition
and has made an en site field inspection of
the property. The following comments are a result
of this review and inspection.

l These comments are not intended to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assurc that all parties are made awara of
plans or problems with regard to the development
plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
Director of Planning may f£ile a written recport
with the Zoning Commissioner witii recommendations
as to the appropriatencss of the requested zoning.

The subject property is located on the northwest
corner of Reisterstown Road and Woodley Avenue,
in the 4th District of Baltimore County.

The petitionor is reguesting a Special Exception
for office and office buildings for twoc houses
| which are situated on this site. The sitc plan
1 lndicatea he is also requesting this Special Twception
apply to an existing one-story frame garage which
h lccated behind the two dwellings. This garage is
bisected by D.R. 16 and the D.R. 2.5 zone line.
I have explained this problem to the atta:nuy, and he
desires to proceed in trying this case uit the
office as shown.

There iz one further problem the petitioner is
advised,in that a possible Zoning Violation may
currently exist at the rear of the property, since
the existing barn, which is located on Dean Avenue,

Mr\:k‘u,_'.
/

30w saz 3310

. WiLsiam T. Saorer .
PROPESRIGNAL LAND mURVEYOR
a1 TER oW S
RESTERRTOWR MARYLANG 21138

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION TO ACCOMi ANY AN APP.LICATION FOR
SPECIAL EXCEPPION FUR OFFICES IN A RESIDENTIAL AREA.
APPLICANT: LARRY E, KNIGIT

DATE: October 3, 1973

nlscnnlon:
A1l that tract or parcel g,round situate, lyi.g and boi:s in
the !burtl Election District, Bnlnnor County, ryland, located at

the intersecticn of the west -idc of Main Strest {U. S. floute 140),
also known as Reisterstown he north side of Woodley Avene

ue and more pu-t!.cul.lrly de rshd as followa:
Beginning fc he sam a point at tln 1utvr ction of the
meh side of loaru.c‘ .\u:u ()5 feet wide) a st side of Dean

nue (33 $nt also be. point of &
ht dmrlhod in a deed cated Sepl lllbﬂ' lh 9’ L. Geo=
bert to Larry E. xul.gb\ recorded ll 'Land Records of Baltimore
H.duK. 3395, d running thence north=

s of ll!d Dnn Avenus and with the firat line
of the Above-referenced desd

North 10 degress West 66 feet to a point at the end of said
firat lin- nnd at the beginning point of m deed dated Saptember 14
1573 froa Evelyn B, Vondersmith to Larry E, Anight recorded among the
Land Aecords of Baiticora County in Libar 2E H,J.K, 5395 page 622,
thence continuing the same course along the eaat of Dean Avi
and with the first line of said deed from Vonder: nnn to Knight

North 10 deuul West 66 fest to a point at the snd of sati
ulu, thence running and binding along the second line nf sald deed

d with the mouth unn of a lot owned by Hazel Roberta:

!hrth 8 dl 8 30 zinutes 330 foet to a pnﬁ.nk an
Main Street (U n 40), 66 feet e, formerly known as the
Ba Turnpike, thence ning southerly in said

1timor: h
road and with tlu th:.ra 1line of the above-referenced deed from Vonder-
saith to Knight
South 10 degrees cast ué feet to & point at the end of sald
line and at the end of the sscond line of the aforementioned deed from
Anna L, Ceobert to Larry E. Knight, thencs continuing tho same couras
and Mnning with the third and fourth lines of the last. tioned d
South 10 degrees Last tb fest to a point and thence leaving
Hain atreet and running alorg the north side of Woodley Avonue
h 86 degrees 30 minutes dest 330 feet tu th- place of
bqglnning. Can.I.n ing approxismately one acre. wore or
he same lots of giound conveyed to Larry i, Kntsht from
Anna L. Geob-rt by deed dated September |4, 1973 and recorded among

Bernhardt L. Trout, Esq.
Re: Item 77
November 23, 1973

appears to be used as a contractor's eguipment

storage arca. Seversl articles that are used in
connection with construction work werc chserved

at the rear of the barn as well as an area where trucks
appear to be parked on a regular basis.

' Additionally, the petitioner is advised to
familiarize himself witli the comments of this
Committee in this report and revise his site plans
accordingly.

This pecition is accepted for filing on
the date of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice
of the hearing date and time, which will be held not
less than 30, nor morc than 90 days after the date
on the filing certificate, will be forwarded to
you in the near future.

DILLON, JR, €airman
9 Advisory Committee

JIDIx. 1ap
Enclosure
cc: William 7. Sadler

11610 Terrytown Drive
Reisterstown, Md. 21136

13011 3333310

the IAM Records of Baltimore County in Liber 2E H.J.K. 5355,

624 an as 458 :hu Street, and from Evelyn B, Vondersmith
1973 and recorded among the Land Records of
in Liber 2E H.J.K. 5395, page and known as 456

d knowm
M daied Slphlhr 4,
mu.-n unty
Main 5

The Abou-d--rrzbcd lots subject to lh.lnur mlinn of each

£ Hain Street (U,S, Rout

140), and to the follo rights of way or cassments :oi\'oyod t: 2
H

DAy u.l within the existing right of way o
Baltimore County, -<arylan

456 Main Street- Sewsr sasement demcribed in a deed from
'112.!." He '.'..Ml'r-uth nz al, to Baltimore (:mu;l-:1 Marylacd, re-
n Liber G,L,
I}), dAl'd Hon-lnr 5, 1957 and shown on Bﬂlthﬂru e Coun-

orded lnu ords of Baltimcre County
5262
i7 aleht ot Way Flat R/N 56

dqted July 28, 1970 and recorded amoug the Land Records
County in Liber O,u.G. 5"9. fulu 373
ty Right of Way Plat R/W

The data contained 1n thou descriptions has been compilad from

desds and records.

B:%_Zi‘ék-__m- :_é{Zsﬁz

#illiam T. Sadler F,L.S. 7730

Faltimore Gounty, Marglanh
Bepartment Of Public Works
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21208

Barcas of Enginearing.

ELLIWORTH K. DIVER. B & exitn

Novembor 6, 1973

Res "e- #77 (1973-157h)

. Ditenna:

olec
ose of 3 1>l—wra County.

visions for accommodating stora wat=s or drainage have not been !mdicated on
the ml—lt‘ed lan.

The Potitioper must previde necessary drsinage facilitles (ter orsry or permanent)
rtise, cspocially by the

event croating amy muisurces or dawnces to adjacent pror
on of gurface watars, Correction of any sroblem which may rarult, due to
reding or dmpropar dnstzllation of dralnage faoilMtias, would bo the Aull
ty of the Petitionor,

Anna L, Geobert to Baltimore County, ’ ;:rnaud,
1
and shown on Baltimore Coune

(Relsterstoun

pffica & office ¥

i i ik msriony

S TR A L o T

ki

6 Mayiand Doportmentof ansportation

Stalo Highway Agministeation

October 2h, 1973

Hr, 5, Erfe DL Nenna (AL A €,
S £, Ay C. Heeting, Gct, 23, 1
29..1..; Commiosioner Property Ouner:  Larry E. Kok
hn:nty urru:; H;uuim: location: Intersecticn of the W/S
son, Marylan n! S. route 10 (Reisterstown Road)

Att: Hr. John J, Ddlien

& the NJS of Woodley
Existing Zoning: D,

office & office bullding
Wo. of Acran: 1
Blztrict: hth

Dear Mr. Di Nenna:

At present, there is an entrmice at the norch
ropert
of the subject site. Since this entrance is not p!!:l\nep; vi ;:m
utilized, it must be clofed with a standard curb secti-a.

Ave. is only IBI in wvicth with 5' radius returns,

Woodley
This cnndi“ﬂn is
ial traffic
It 1s our ooinion that ihe street sonid e <
Fadius return be orovided, ik e Varesioe

The olan should be revizad prior to the hearing.

1972 average daily traffic count on this section of

PN ikl 18 11,360 vehicles,

CLiMiAp

Vary truly vours,

Charles lee, Chief
Bureau of Enginesring Access Permitn
T Ay

By: J. Heyers

PO Box 737/ 300 West Pravton Straet Baltimora Mariand 2193

v,
16 & Dy, 3.5
Proposed Zoning: Special ezecption for



